▪ In the text dates should be written out in full: 27 April 1994. 

▪ Decades should be written without an apostrophe: 1990s. 

Numbers 

▪ Unless frequently used, numbers below twenty should be expressed in words. 

▪ When using Arabic numerals for four figure and larger numbers, use: for example, 4 500 

(four thousand five hundred). 

Units of measurement 

▪ Metric units are preferred except where historical accuracy demands otherwise. 

Per cent 

▪ Per cent is preferred to %, unless used frequently or in tables. 

REFERENCING 

▪ Footnote references should be placed at the bottom of each page and numbered